
Berkshire Gilts Top 5
Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

CH 6294-1 COLBY GILLESPIE,MO 3--4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 OUTSIDE THE LINES 184-1 12/04/22 272 AUSTIN & KEN LANE,IA 1.42 as of 06/14/2023

RES 6417-1 COURTNEY JACKMAN,IN 7--8 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/13/22 278 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.52 as of 06/14/2023

3 6225-1 NIC EDWARDS,IA 22-8 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 FAMILY JEWELS 354-5 02/02/23 172 KALE BOYSEN,IA 1.30 as of 06/14/2023

4 6224-1 KIPTON EDIE,IN 11--8 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 7 STRESSED OUT 70-1 01/05/23 200 NICK & NEIL MAUCK,IN 1.25 as of 06/14/2023

5 6315-1 REAGAN GROSS,OH 38-9 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 9 MONSTER 20-3 12/07/22 241 GRAYSON & MACK SCHMALING,IA 1.28 as of 06/14/2023

Bred and Owned Berkshire Gilts Top 10
Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

CH 6622-10 KYSER NEMECEK,KS 3--10 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 8 CURE ALL 75-2 01/05/23 183 BRODY & KYSER NEMECEK,KS 1.14 as of 06/14/2023

RES 6895-10 ELLA WEISINGER,IA 20-2 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 8 SHATTERED 12-2 01/06/23 196 ELLA/ELIZA/EMMA WEISINGER,IA 1.23 as of 06/14/2023

3 6816-10 ASHLYN SUMMERS,TX 66-3 CDNO BLACK PEARL 23-3 WTX9 MONSTER 20-3 11/12/22 311 ASHLYN SUMMERS,TX 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

4 6506-10 CALEIGH LEWIS,IA 12--2 WTX SECRET STASH 220-1 DMSB CIRCLE BACK 33-4 12/02/22 272 CALEIGH,KOLTEN, BRAILEY LEWIS,IA 1.40 as of 06/14/2023

5 6700-10 CHASE RINCKER,IL 11--7 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 0 MUCHO 32-1 02/05/23 188 CHASE RINCKER,IL 1.46 as of 06/14/2023

Class: 1 Berkshire Gilts WT 106-203

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

4 6144-1 PAISLEY CONOVER,IA 51-2 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 7 MEDICINE MAN 11-3 02/01/23 203 BRIAN BEAMAN & FAMILY,IN 1.53 as of 06/14/2023

7 6176-1 LEVI DANIEL,TX 22-3 1 BLACK PEARL 23-3 9 FAMILY JEWELS 354-5 02/25/23 164 COLE & MELISSA REEVES,TX 1.50 as of 06/14/2023

5 6187-2 JAMES DEROUCHEY,KS 34-5 2 CUB SCOUT 40-8 9 GLASS HOUSE 13-6 02/25/23 115 GOSS LIVESTOCK KLR BERKS,OK 1.06 as of 06/14/2023

1 6225-1 NIC EDWARDS,IA 22-8 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 FAMILY JEWELS 354-5 02/02/23 172 KALE BOYSEN,IA 1.30 as of 06/14/2023

13 6349-1 KALE HEAD,AR 32-8 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 GRUS KICKIN ROCKS 390-1 02/05/23 134 FINAL DRIVE GENETICS,AR 1.04 as of 06/14/2023

3 6354-1 ANDI HEGE,IN 44-4 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 9 JET BLACK 48-5 02/02/23 136 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.03 as of 06/14/2023

11 6377-10 LANE HIGBIE,KS 10--1 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 6 WALKS ALONE 9-4 02/09/23 106 LANE/CALLA/ANAH/ELIM HIGBIE,KS 0.85 as of 06/14/2023

9 6544-3 MADDY GRACE MAY,GA 44-7 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 0 VAN HALEN 25-2 02/05/23 147 NICK & NEIL MAUCK,IN 1.14 as of 06/14/2023

10 6660-3 ETHAN PEDERSEN,IA 29-4 AUST2 CUB SCOUT 40-8 ABF0 UNCUT 10-2 02/01/23 140 GOSS & KLR BERKS,OK 1.05 as of 06/14/2023

6 6700-10 CHASE RINCKER,IL 11--7 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 0 MUCHO 32-1 02/05/23 188 CHASE RINCKER,IL 1.46 as of 06/14/2023

8 6721-2 ZOE RUSHMEIER,MN 13-8 2 BLACK EXPRESS 1-9 0 CORNER POST 12-10 02/01/23 162 UNIV OF MN DEPT OF ANI SCI,MN 1.22 as of 06/14/2023

12 6778-10 TATUM SMITH,OK 9--3 1 EAGLE SCOUT 108-1 8 KEEP DRINKIN 9-1 02/05/23 150 TATUM SMITH,OK 1.16 as of 06/14/2023

2 6998-3 RILEY GRAHAM,GA 44-15 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 0 VAN HALEN 25-2 02/05/23 191 NICK & NEIL MAUCK,IN 1.48 as of 06/14/2023

Division 1:
Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

CH 6225-1 NIC EDWARDS,IA 22-8 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 FAMILY JEWELS 354-5 02/02/23 172 KALE BOYSEN,IA 1.30 as of 06/14/2023

RES 6998-3 RILEY GRAHAM,GA 44-15 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 0 VAN HALEN 25-2 02/05/23 191 NICK & NEIL MAUCK,IN 1.48 as of 06/14/2023

3 6354-1 ANDI HEGE,IN 44-4 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 9 JET BLACK 48-5 02/02/23 136 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.03 as of 06/14/2023

4 6144-1 PAISLEY CONOVER,IA 51-2 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 7 MEDICINE MAN 11-3 02/01/23 203 BRIAN BEAMAN & FAMILY,IN 1.53 as of 06/14/2023

5 6187-2 JAMES DEROUCHEY,KS 34-5 2 CUB SCOUT 40-8 9 GLASS HOUSE 13-6 02/25/23 115 GOSS LIVESTOCK KLR BERKS,OK 1.06 as of 06/14/2023

Class: 2 Berkshire Gilts WT 144-193

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

6 6003-2 COOPER ALDERKS,OK 6--1 2 HOT HEAD 2-5 9 JET BLACK 48-5 01/15/23 160 K & M SHOW PIGS,IL 1.07 as of 06/14/2023

9 6198-1 KALEB DORR,OK 9--2 2 CUB SCOUT 40-8 0 OUT OF CHARACTER 22-2 01/15/23 183 COREY PELL,OK 1.22 as of 06/14/2023

2 6312-2 CARA GREINER,IN 44-8 1 MAMA TRIED 19-2 7 OUTSIDE THE LINES 184-1 01/03/23 193 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES,MO 1.19 as of 06/14/2023

8 6370-1 SHILOH HERSHBERGER,IN 9--7 0 MUCHO 32-1 0 SHOT GLASS 46-4 01/10/23 192 LGS SHOWPIGS,IN 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

13 6372-2 AVERY HESS,IN 17-4 0 KEEP THE CHANGE 12-2 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 01/07/23 188 KALE BOYSEN,IA 1.19 as of 06/14/2023

6379-10 ANAH HIGBIE,KS 6--5 2 HOT HEAD 2-5 9 MAGIC BEANS 5-3 01/08/23 152 LANE/CALLA/ANAH/ELIM HIGBIE,KS 0.97 as of 06/14/2023

10 6407-1 PAXTON HUSEMAN,KS 6--6 1 JOSE CUERVO 15-5 9 SCOUTS HONOR 12-1 01/04/23 193 ROBIN RIDGE FARM LLC,IN 1.20 as of 06/14/2023

12 6583-10 GAGE MILLER,MO 4--5 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 9 JET BLACK 48-5 01/06/23 185 GAGE & BAILEY MILLER,MO 1.16 as of 06/14/2023

3 6622-10 KYSER NEMECEK,KS 3--10 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 8 CURE ALL 75-2 01/05/23 183 BRODY & KYSER NEMECEK,KS 1.14 as of 06/14/2023

14 6663-10 CRISTA PERRY,MO 1--2 1 BUCKETS OF FUN 10-1 0 EXPRESS LANE 14-3 01/13/23 165 JENNA & CRISTA PERRY,MO 1.09 as of 06/14/2023

15 6689-2 HADLEY KOHL REEVES,TX 47-11 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 9 LET EM WATCH 4-3 01/24/23 144 BRIAN BEAMAN & FAMILY,IN 1.02 as of 06/14/2023

5 6693-1 TAYLOR RHODES,IL 36-7 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 0 GLADIATOR 11-1 01/15/23 169 LEVI MEURER,IL 1.13 as of 06/14/2023

7 6720-1 MIA FREYERMUTH, IL 3--9 1 BUENO 126-1 8 NON STOP 48-1 01/25/23 171 EVAN WYNNE, IL 1.22 as of 06/14/2023

4 6802-1 BRIGGS STIKELEATHER,OH 9--9 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 0 UNIQUE IDENTITY 9-4 01/18/23 183 ARMSTRONG KIDS,IL 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

1 6861-1 CAROLYNE TURNER,GA 48-8 1 ROOSTER 24-7 9 GRUS HOUSE OF CARDS 10-1 01/24/23 184 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES,MO 1.30 as of 06/14/2023

11 6875-1 CHASIDY VICKERY,OK 9--3 2 CUB SCOUT 40-8 0 OUT OF CHARACTER 22-2 01/15/23 187 COREY PELL,OK 1.25 as of 06/14/2023

6877-1 LACIE VOLKMANN,MO 7--1 9 DYE FREE 56-2 0 KEEP THE CHANGE 12-2 01/11/23 144 BRYLEE WILLIAMS,MO 0.94 as of 06/14/2023

Class: 3 Berkshire Gilts WT 196-214

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

12 6017-1 JACEE BACKMAN,CA 78-6 1 JUST A BIT OUTSIDE 246-1 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 01/28/23 199 EGGERS & SAMPSON SHOWPIGS,IA 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

7 6026-1 CAEDEN BAKKER,IA 6--8 0 ALL IN 18-1 9 AMEN 26-3 01/08/23 210 GRAYSON & MACK SCHMALING,IA 1.34 as of 06/14/2023

13 6059-1 ELLIE BLUBAUM,IN 6--2 1 FAIR WARNING 2-7 8 KEEP DRINKIN 9-1 01/08/23 197 GARRETT PORTER,IN 1.25 as of 06/14/2023

8 6078-3 BRAYDEN BOWERS,WI 14-5 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 8 BARSTOOL 20-6 01/01/23 203 JORDAN TIBBITS,WI 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

14 6179-2 CORA DAVIS,IN 13-6 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 0 KEEP THE CHANGE 12-2 01/23/23 212 DAVIS SHOWPIGS,IN 1.49 as of 06/14/2023

9 6197-1 LINDSEY DORE,OH 19-8 0 KEEP THE CHANGE 12-2 8 UNBREAKABLE 20-2 01/03/23 200 RYAN DAULTON,OH 1.23 as of 06/14/2023

1 6224-1 KIPTON EDIE,IN 11--8 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 7 STRESSED OUT 70-1 01/05/23 200 NICK & NEIL MAUCK,IN 1.25 as of 06/14/2023

2 6309-1 LAYNIE GREENE,IN 28-7 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 01/15/23 199 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.33 as of 06/14/2023

5 6420-1 ASPEN JAGERS,NE 22-2 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 WILD THING 13-2 01/06/23 207 ELLA/ELIZA/EMMA WEISINGER,IA 1.30 as of 06/14/2023

10 6436-2 PEYTON JONES,IN 14-6 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 0 MY HOUSE 7-4 01/24/23 204 NICK & NEIL MAUCK,IN 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

6464-2 MASON KLAWITTER,IL 1--6 0 KEEP THE CHANGE 12-2 9 POST POUND'N 6-3 01/01/23 198 KARSYN COCANOWER,IN 1.21 as of 06/14/2023

11 6564-1 RAE-LYNN MEITNER,IA 3--10 1 STACKED DECK 39-4 0 OUTSIDER  10-4 01/01/23 214 MEITNER FAMILY SHOW PIGS,IA 1.30 as of 06/14/2023

15 6584-10 BAILEY MILLER,MO 3--1 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 1 HIGH CLASS JEWELER 2-4 01/05/23 198 GAGE & BAILEY MILLER,MO 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

6716-1 LAUREN ROUCH,IN 24-8 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 9 JET BLACK 48-5 01/01/23 201 JACOB & KENNEDY RODIBAUGH,IN 1.23 as of 06/14/2023

3 6784-1 EMMA SPITTLER,IL 7--10 ABF1 INTERMISSION 2-3 KTB0 2 POPS 10-2 01/02/23 196 HAMILTON SHOW PIGS,IL 1.20 as of 06/14/2023



6 6798-2 LANE STEWARD,OK 9--4 2 CUB SCOUT 40-8 0 OUT OF CHARACTER 22-2 01/15/23 200 COREY PELL,OK 1.33 as of 06/14/2023

4 6895-10 ELLA WEISINGER,IA 20-2 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 8 SHATTERED 12-2 01/06/23 196 ELLA/ELIZA/EMMA WEISINGER,IA 1.23 as of 06/14/2023



Class: 4 Berkshire Gilts WT 215-278

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

5 6123-1 KARCH CARLSON,OK 29-5 9 JET BLACK 48-5 7 ONE MORE ROUND 65-1 01/01/23 250 HALLE HARTMAN,OK 1.52 as of 06/14/2023

7 6146-1 ASHTON CONOVER,IA 2--1 0 KEEP THE CHANGE 12-2 9 LET EM WATCH 4-3 01/02/23 236 JUSTIN BROWN,IA 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

14 6146-2 ASHTON CONOVER,IA 38-6 1 EXPLICIT 16-1 8 SHATTERED 12-2 01/02/23 220 ERIC POLICH SHOWPIGS,IA 1.35 as of 06/14/2023

15 6222-2 HUNTER DUPREE,OK 28-1 1 JUNK YARD DOGS 5-5 8 DOWN THE BACK 2-4 01/01/23 247 HALLE HARTMAN,OK 1.51 as of 06/14/2023

6 6232-2 AARON ERNST,MI 10--6 MILESTONE 16-2 THE ONE 18-7 01/04/23 278 ERNIE BIRCHMEIER &AARON ERNST,MI 1.73 as of 06/14/2023

8 6267-1 TAYLOR FRANZ,MN 20-2 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 01/06/23 218 TED LAIRD & FAMILY,IN 1.37 as of 06/14/2023

4 6274-1 CRSON FRY,IN 5--4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 8 SHATTERED 12-2 01/01/23 216 KENT BRATTAIN & FAMILY,IN 1.32 as of 06/14/2023

2 6332-1 SYDNEY HANSON,IA 6--6 0 ALL IN 18-1 9 AMEN 26-3 01/08/23 221 GRAYSON & MACK SCHMALING,IA 1.41 as of 06/14/2023

13 6429-2 KARSEN JOHNSON,MO 1--3 0 JEWEL 7-1 0 JEWEL 7-1 01/01/23 229 KAUFMAN FARMS,IA 1.40 as of 06/14/2023

11 6601-3 JAGGER MONROE,TX 3--8 9 MONSTER 20-3 9 JET BLACK 48-5 01/03/23 224 WINTER LIVESTOCK,OK 1.38 as of 06/14/2023

3 6632-1 PARKER NUNLEY,OK 14-1 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 0 BRACE YOURSELF 25-3 01/03/23 236 BROOKS SHOWPIGS,OK 1.46 as of 06/14/2023

1 6814-1 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN 1--4 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 9 JET BLACK 48-5 01/01/23 225 KEN & GARRETT COLEIN 1.37 as of 06/14/2023

9 6852-1 GABE TOTEMEIER,IA 23-9 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 0 EXPRESS LANE 14-3 01/01/23 269 AUSTIN & KEN LANE,IA 1.64 as of 06/14/2023

12 6883-1 BRYLEE WADE,TX 5--8 1 JUST A BIT OUTSIDE 246-1 8 JUST FOR MEN 80-1 01/02/23 226 WINTEX FARMS,TX 1.39 as of 06/14/2023

10 6919-2 FARRAH WILKINSON,TX 15-8 1 MILESTONE 16-2 8 HIGH HORSE 21-1 01/21/23 215 ERNIE BIRCHMEIER,MI 1.49 as of 06/14/2023

Division 2:
Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

CH 6224-1 KIPTON EDIE,IN 11--8 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 7 STRESSED OUT 70-1 01/05/23 200 NICK & NEIL MAUCK,IN 1.25 as of 06/14/2023

RES 6814-1 ASHLEY STRUEH, IN 1--4 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 9 JET BLACK 48-5 01/01/23 225 KEN & GARRETT COLEIN 1.37 as of 06/14/2023

3 6309-1 LAYNIE GREENE,IN 28-7 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 01/15/23 199 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.33 as of 06/14/2023

4 6861-1 CAROLYNE TURNER,GA 48-8 1 ROOSTER 24-7 9 GRUS HOUSE OF CARDS 10-1 01/24/23 184 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES,MO 1.30 as of 06/14/2023

5 6312-2 CARA GREINER,IN 44-8 1 MAMA TRIED 19-2 7 OUTSIDE THE LINES 184-1 01/03/23 193 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES,MO 1.19 as of 06/14/2023

Class: 5 Berkshire Gilts WT 155-232

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

6054-2 MALLORY BISHOP,OH 74-7 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 0 THROWING STONES 29-3 12/10/22 230 KOLTON & KNOX KNAUTH,IL 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

7 6066-2 GRACE BOK,OH 64-6 0 2 POPS  10-2 9 GRUS KICKIN ROCKS 390-1 12/08/22 232 HAMILTON SHOW PIGS,IL 1.23 as of 06/14/2023

11 6067-1 BRETT BONJOUR,KS 22-6 0 INSIDE THE ROPES 47-4 0 B 22 22-1 12/16/22 206 EGGERS & SAMPSON SHOWPIGS,IA 1.14 as of 06/14/2023

2 6081-1 SPENCER BRAATEN,MT 33-9 ALL IN CIRCLE BACK 33-4 12/10/22 180 SCHMIDT FAMILY,NE 0.97 as of 06/14/2023

6128-1 BRYLEE CHRISTY,MO 20-8 0 ABOUT TIME 32-1 9 GROOMSMAN  29-5 12/08/22 232 AUSTIN & KEN LANE,IA 1.23 as of 06/14/2023

13 6150-1 PAIZLEY CORBIN,MO 7--3 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 9 JUICE BOX 35-1 12/11/22 223 NATALIE FELDMAN,IA 1.21 as of 06/14/2023

6161-1 CREYTON CUMMINGS,AR 6--1 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 7 OUTSIDE THE LINES 184-1 12/10/22 226 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES,MO 1.22 as of 06/14/2023

10 6172-1 ADDISON DAHMS,MI 43-5 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 AJAX 28-5 12/13/22 203 ALBRIGHT SWINE FARMS,MI 1.11 as of 06/14/2023

14 6196-1 WYATT DOOLEY,WY 6--8 2 HOT HEAD 2-5 9 MONSTER 20-3 12/11/22 227 MEGAN OTIS,MT 1.23 as of 06/14/2023

1 6218-2 MALLORY DUNCAN, MS 100-13 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 9 MONSTER 20-3 12/21/22 194 JACK RODIBAUGH & SONS,IN 1.11 as of 06/14/2023

15 6229-2 EVA ENGLE,MO 40-6 0 ABOUT TIME 32-1 5 BLACK OUT 135-1 12/09/22 231 GRAYSON & MACK SCHMALING,IA 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

6272-1 KATELYN FROST,MT 6--7 2 HOT HEAD 2-5 9 MONSTER 20-3 12/11/22 220 MEGAN OTIS,MT 1.19 as of 06/14/2023

6 6275-2 KATIE FRY,IN 3--11 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/15/22 204 KENT BRATTAIN & FAMILY,IN 1.13 as of 06/14/2023

4 6293-1 KYLIE GIESLER,IN 17-7 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 9 LET EM WATCH 4-3 12/15/22 225 BRIAN BEAMAN & FAMILY,IN 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

12 6445-1 CREIGHTIN KELLY,IA 10--7 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 9 SCOUTS HONOR 12-1 12/19/22 215 DAVIS SHOWPIGS,IN 1.21 as of 06/14/2023

8 6509-1 STELLA  LILES,MO 16-1 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 TINK TINK 78-3 12/17/22 201 M & R GENETICS,MO 1.12 as of 06/14/2023

3 6523-1 BRAYDON LOUDERMILK,IN 11--5 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/13/22 192 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.05 as of 06/14/2023

9 6635-1 HUNTER OEHRLEIN,TX 4--8 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/20/22 155 KENT BRATTAIN & FAMILY,IN 0.88 as of 06/14/2023

5 6768-2 EMMA SIMS,MO 21-5 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/07/22 202 DAY & WHITE GENETICS,IN 1.07 as of 06/14/2023

6930-1 ANAYA WILSON,MI 6--4 1 MB LEGACY 11-10 8 SHATTERED 12-2 12/12/22 195 LOCKMAN GENETICS,KS 1.06 as of 06/14/2023

Class: 6 Berkshire Gilts WT 235-269

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

6015-4 REMINGTON APPELL,WI 6--6 0 GAME ON 79-1 9 HAWKEYE 7-4 12/18/22 253 LEXI, KENLIE & BRYNLEE SEFFROOD,WI 1.42 as of 06/14/2023

4 6087-2 TAYLOR BROGDON,TX 84-9 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 GAME DAY 88-2 12/02/22 266 BRICE CONOVER,IA 1.37 as of 06/14/2023

2 6207-2 MORGAN DRAWDY,FL 42-4 1 MAMA TRIED 19-2 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 12/05/22 235 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES,MO 1.23 as of 06/14/2023

12 6236-1 VIVIAN EVERHART,IN 7--7 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/13/22 237 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.30 as of 06/14/2023

5 6245-4 CALEB FLETCHER,FL 4--8 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 0 VAN HALEN 25-2 12/15/22 263 NICK & NEIL MAUCK,IN 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

1 6315-1 REAGAN GROSS,OH 38-9 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 9 MONSTER 20-3 12/07/22 241 GRAYSON & MACK SCHMALING,IA 1.28 as of 06/14/2023

13 6343-10 JESS HAWK,IL 2--2 1 CALLED UP 56-4 8 DOWN THE BACK 2-4 12/25/22 251 JESS HAWK,IL 1.47 as of 06/14/2023

15 6371-1 STOCKTON HERSHBERGER,IN 7--4 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 9 JUICE BOX 35-1 12/11/22 245 NATALIE FELDMAN,IA 1.32 as of 06/14/2023

6 6530-1 CARMEN MALENA,NE 18-10 1 ROCKSTAR 5-4 0 B 22 22-1 12/15/22 268 EGGERS & SAMPSON SHOWPIGS,IA 1.48 as of 06/14/2023

9 6534-1 BLAKELY MARTIN,LA 41-6 1 MAMA TRIED 19-2 9 GRUS HOUSE OF CARDS 10-1 12/03/22 249 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES.MO 1.29 as of 06/14/2023

6585-10 MICHAELA MILLER,MO 10--15 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 0 HIGH CLASS JEWELER 5-11 12/16/22 247 MICHAELA, SCARLETT, FRANK MILLER,MO 1.37 as of 06/14/2023

8 6694-1 EMMA RHOADS,IL 2--3 1 CALLED UP 56-4 8 DOWN THE BACK 2-4 12/25/22 249 JESS HAWK,IL 1.46 as of 06/14/2023

14 6698-2 HOLLYN REICK,IA 18-9 1 ROCKSTAR 5-4 0 B 22 22-1 12/15/22 253 EGGERS & SAMPSON SHOWPIGS,IA 1.40 as of 06/14/2023

7 6764-1 BRELEKIN SIEG,OK 10--2 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 5 WHATEVER IT TAKES 14-1 12/05/22 269 TROGDON SHOWPIGS,IL 1.41 as of 06/14/2023

11 6784-3 EMMA RAE SPITTLER,IL 3--10 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/15/22 242 KENT BRATTAIN & FAMILY,IN 1.34 as of 06/14/2023

10 6845-1 MESA TIEMANN,MO 94-9 1 GAME DAY 75-1 0 BUILT FOR SPEED 16-9 12/12/22 236 BRICE CONOVER,IA 1.28 as of 06/14/2023

3 6856-1 SUTTYN TROGDON,IL 10--3 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 5 WHATEVER IT TAKES 14-1 12/05/22 242 TROGDON SHOWPIGS,IL 1.27 as of 06/14/2023

Class: 7 Berkshire Gilts WT 271-303

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

7 6023-3 ELIZABETH BAKER,IN 10--5 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 5 WHATEVER IT TAKES 14-1 12/05/22 276 TROGDON SHOWPIGS,IL 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

13 6068-20 RYAN BORER,VA 1--4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 8 COLDWATER 78-1 12/11/22 303 RYAN BORER,VA 1.64 as of 06/14/2023

8 6232-1 AARON ERNST,MI 9--7 1 MILESTONE 16-2 8 HIGH HORSE 21-1 12/07/22 298 ERNIE BIRCHMEIER & AARON ERNST,MI 1.58 as of 06/14/2023

6 6242-1 JOSIE FELTON,OK 20-3 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 WILD THING 13-2 12/02/22 302 KILEE DOLCH-BLEHM,OK 1.56 as of 06/14/2023

1 6294-1 COLBY GILLESPIE,MO 3--4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 OUTSIDE THE LINES 184-1 12/04/22 272 AUSTIN & KEN LANE,IA 1.42 as of 06/14/2023

15 6374-2 HAZELEE HETTVER,MN 2--1 1 FAIR WARNING 2-7 0 OUTSIDER  10-4 12/03/22 272 HUNNTER BLOCH,MN 1.41 as of 06/14/2023

2 6417-1 COURTNEY JACKMAN,IN 7--8 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/13/22 278 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.52 as of 06/14/2023

11 6460-1 KASEN KING,IN 15-3 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/05/22 271 KEN & GARRETT COLE,IN 1.42 as of 06/14/2023

10 6506-10 CALEIGH LEWIS,IA 12--2 WTX SECRET STASH 220-1 DMSB CIRCLE BACK 33-4 12/02/22 272 CALEIGH,KOLTEN, BRAILEY LEWIS,IA 1.40 as of 06/14/2023



3 6528-1 REYSE ARRIS MABRY,TX 10--4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 5 WHATEVER IT TAKES 14-1 12/05/22 278 TROGDON SHOWPIGS,IL 1.46 as of 06/14/2023

6552-1 BEXLEY MCGILL,OK 14-2 1 JUST A BIT OUTSIDE 246-1 9 SCOUTS HONOR 12-1 12/08/22 273 WINTEX FARMS,TX 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

14 6553-1 ALLIE MCGILL,OK 10--5 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 9 SCOUTS HONOR 12-1 12/02/22 301 WINTEX FARMS,TX 1.55 as of 06/14/2023

12 6658-1 JAXTON PEAS,IN 4--1 0 MUCHO 32-1 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 12/10/22 288 MACI SCHER,IN 1.55 as of 06/14/2023

9 6767-2 AYLEE SIMS,TX 5--8 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/09/22 272 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

4 6816-2 ASHLYN SUMMERS ,TX& 10--1 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 5 WHATEVER IT TAKES 14-1 12/05/22 272 TROGDON SHOWPIGS.IL 1.42 as of 06/14/2023

5 6904-1 RILEY WENDT,OH 20-7 0 ABOUT TIME 32-1 9 GROOMSMAN  29-5 12/08/22 272 AUSTIN & KEN LANE,IA 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

Division 3:
Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

CH 6294-1 COLBY GILLESPIE,MO 3--4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 OUTSIDE THE LINES 184-1 12/04/22 272 AUSTIN & KEN LANE,IA 1.42 as of 06/14/2023

RES 6417-1 COURTNEY JACKMAN,IN 7--8 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 FAMILY JEWELS 21-8 12/13/22 278 DECKER SHOWPIGS,IN 1.52 as of 06/14/2023

3 6315-1 REAGAN GROSS,OH 38-9 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 9 MONSTER 20-3 12/07/22 241 GRAYSON & MACK SCHMALING,IA 1.28 as of 06/14/2023

4 6218-2 MALLORY DUNCAN, MS 100-13 1 POUNDTOWN 84-2 9 MONSTER 20-3 12/21/22 194 JACK RODIBAUGH & SONS,IN 1.11 as of 06/14/2023

5 6207-2 MORGAN DRAWDY,FL 42-4 1 MAMA TRIED 19-2 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 12/05/22 235 HEIMER HAMPSHIRES,MO 1.23 as of 06/14/2023

Class: 8 Berkshire Gilts WT 211-259

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

1 6102-1 WILLIAM BRUNET, LA 3--5 9 JET BLACK 48-5 8 SHATTERED 12-2 11/04/22 256 JACOB KERSHAW, LA 1.15 as of 06/14/2023

10 6177-2 RICHARD DEAN DANIELS,FL 7--10 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 0 KEEP THE CHANGE 12-2 11/23/22 225 D AND E SHOWPIGS,FL 1.11 as of 06/14/2023

4 6210-1 KALEB DRAWDY,FL 88-2 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 5 WHATEVER IT TAKES 14-1 11/19/22 256 TED LAIRD & FAMILY,IN 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

3 6320-2 ASHLEY HAGEN,CA 41-6 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 11/20/22 211 ALBRIGHT SWINE FARMS,MI 1.02 as of 06/14/2023

7 6535-2 PAITYN MARTIN,LA 7--1 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 7 OUTSIDE THE LINES 184-1 11/07/22 234 JACOB KERSHAW,LA 1.07 as of 06/14/2023

5 6581-1 COPELAND MILLER,LA 7--4 1 SECRET STASH 220-1 7 OUTSIDE THE LINES 184-1 11/07/22 255 JACOB KERSHAW,LA 1.16 as of 06/14/2023

6 6582-1 LAURA KATE MILLER,LA 3--9 9 JET BLACK 48-5 8 SHATTERED 12-2 11/04/22 241 JACOB KERSHAW,LA 1.09 as of 06/14/2023

8 6602-1 COLE MONROE,TX 48-8 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 9 SCOUTS HONOR 12-1 11/17/22 228 RIVAL GENETICS,TX 1.09 as of 06/14/2023

2 6866-2 HUNTER VALLIS,TX 48-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 9 SCOUTS HONOR 12-1 11/17/22 259 RIVAL GENETICS,TX 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

9 6923-3 BRAYDEN WILLIAMS,KS 1--5 1 MB LEGACY 11-10 9 MAKE IT HAPPEN 1-8 11/16/22 250 LOCKMAN GENETICS,KS 1.19 as of 06/14/2023

Class: 9 Berkshire Gilts WT 267-360

Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

3 6080-1 KADYN BRAATEN,MT 31-5 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 STRESSED OUT 70-1 11/25/22 269 CULLAN/JAXSON/MACI SCHMIDT,NE 1.34 as of 06/14/2023

7 6214-1 BREKYN DRYER,IL 48-2 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 6 INJURED RESERVE 14-5 11/04/22 360 ELLA/ELIZA/EMMA WEISINGER,IA 1.62 as of 06/14/2023

5 6246-1 EMMA FLETCHER,OK 87-1 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 8 JUST FOR MEN 80-1 11/18/22 308 TED LAIRD & FAMILY,IN 1.48 as of 06/14/2023

4 6503-1 COOPER LEMONS,LA 6--1 0 HONOR SYSTEM 240-4 5 WHATEVER IT TAKES 14-1 11/05/22 317 JACOB KERSHAW,LA 1.43 as of 06/14/2023

10 6560-3 MALLORY MEAUX,LA 2--3 0 HONOR SYSTEM 240-4 9 JET BLACK 48-5 11/04/22 274 JACOB KERSHAW,LA 1.23 as of 06/14/2023

11 6572-1 KYLIE MICHENER,TX 3--3 0 MUCHO 32-1 6 SLIM JIM 13-4 11/19/22 267 SAM GLEASON,KS 1.29 as of 06/14/2023

2 6603-2 ALYSSA MOORE,OK 41-4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 11/20/22 283 ALBRIGHT SWINE FARMS,MI 1.37 as of 06/14/2023

9 6737-1 STEVEN  SCHIMP,CA 23-1 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 GRUS HOUSE OF CARDS 10-1 11/02/22 287 CY HAWKINS,CA 1.28 as of 06/14/2023

6 6750-1 LEXI SEFROOD,WI 3--2 0 KEEP THE CHANGE 12-2 0 MY HOUSE 7-4 11/12/22 269 GLENN C PUNTNEY,WI 1.26 as of 06/14/2023

8 6816-10 ASHLYN SUMMERS,TX 66-3 CDNO BLACK PEARL 23-3 WTX9 MONSTER 20-3 11/12/22 311 ASHLYN SUMMERS,TX 1.45 as of 06/14/2023

1 6918-2 KASTIN WILDE,TX 88-4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 5 WHATEVER IT TAKES 14-1 11/19/22 308 TED LAIRD & FAMILY,IN 1.49 as of 06/14/2023

Division 4:
Place Lot Exhibitor EN Sire Sire Of Dam DOB WT Breeder WDA

CH 6918-2 KASTIN WILDE,TX 88-4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 5 WHATEVER IT TAKES 14-1 11/19/22 308 TED LAIRD & FAMILY,IN 1.49 as of 06/14/2023

RES 6603-2 ALYSSA MOORE,OK 41-4 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 9 BULLETPROOF 11-3 11/20/22 283 ALBRIGHT SWINE FARMS,MI 1.37 as of 06/14/2023

3 6102-1 WILLIAM BRUNET, LA 3--5 9 JET BLACK 48-5 8 SHATTERED 12-2 11/04/22 256 JACOB KERSHAW, LA 1.15 as of 06/14/2023

4 6866-2 HUNTER VALLIS,TX 48-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 9 SCOUTS HONOR 12-1 11/17/22 259 RIVAL GENETICS,TX 1.24 as of 06/14/2023

5 6080-1 KADYN BRAATEN,MT 31-5 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7 STRESSED OUT 70-1 11/25/22 269 CULLAN/JAXSON/MACI SCHMIDT,NE 1.34 as of 06/14/2023


